

CITY CLERK'S CERTIFICATION OF BIDS

Contract #C16-12

Brighton Avenue Pilot Green Street Project

I hereby Certify that on **Thursday, June 30, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.**, at the Council Chambers, 1000 San Pablo Avenue, Albany, staff held a bid opening in public as required under the Albany Municipal Code and the following bids were received:

Sposeto Engineering

\$ 252,932.00 * (bid incomplete)

Ray's Electric

\$ 174,940.00

AAA Concrete Construction

\$ 153,805.00 * (bid incomplete)

W.R. Forde Associates

\$ 245,265.00

Bids referred to staff for review.



Anne Hsu
Deputy City Clerk

City of Albany -2016 Brighton Avenue Pilot Green Street Project- Contract No: C16-12
Bid opening: 11:00 AM June 30th, 2016
Location: City of Albany Public Works Department

Bid Summary

| Bidder | Total | |
|----------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------------|
| AAA Concrete Construction | \$ 153,805.00 | Incomplete - One (1) Reference |
| Ray's Electric | \$ 174,940.00 | |
| W.R. Forde Associates | \$ 245,265.00 | |
| Sposeto Engineering | \$ 252,932.00 | Incomplete - Zero (0) References |
| Engineer Estimate | \$ 145,500.00 | |

CITY OF ALBANY
ADAMS STREET SANITARY SEWER PROJECT
Bid Opening Details

City of Albany -2016 Brighton Avenue Pilot Green Street Project- Contract No: C16-12

Bid opening: 11:00 AM June 30th, 2016

Location: City of Albany Public Works Department

| ITEM NO | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNITS | Engineer's Estimate | | AAA Concrete Construction | | Ray's Electric | | W.R. Forde Associates | | Sposeto Engineering Inc. | |
|---------|--|-----|-------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|----------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST | UNIT COST | ITEM COST |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 2 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | 1 | LS | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| 3 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PUBLIC CONVENIENCE | 1 | LS | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$12,600.00 | \$12,600.00 |
| 4 | PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN | 1 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 5 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,900.00 | \$10,900.00 |
| 6 | REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) | 70 | LF | \$20.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,450.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 980.00 |
| 7 * | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 750 | SF | \$10.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$11,250.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,500.00 |
| 8* | REMOVE CHAIN-LINK FENCE | 75 | LF | \$20.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 9 | REMOVE SIGN | 2 | EA | \$200.00 | \$400.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 290.00 |
| 10 * | REMOVE DRAINAGE PIPE | 60 | LF | \$50.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 4,140.00 |
| 11 | REMOVE DRAINAGE INLET | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 900.00 |
| 12 * | AGGREGATE BASE - CLASS 2 | 12 | CY | \$110.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 1,740.00 |
| 13* | ASPHALT CONCRETE PLUG | 3 | TON | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,650.00 |
| 14 | LED PEDESTRIAN FLASHING SIGN | 3 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$22,800.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$28,500.00 |
| 15 | 12" POLYVINYL CHLORINE PIPE | 80 | LF | \$120.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 190.00 | \$15,200.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$12,320.00 |
| 16 | 4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE | 60 | LF | \$40.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 1,020.00 |
| 17 | 4" PVC CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY | 2 | EA | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 560.00 |
| 18 | PERMEABLE MATERIAL - CLASS 2 | 15 | CY | \$110.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 136.00 | \$ 2,040.00 |
| 19 | DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 1 | 1 | EA | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 4,400.00 |
| 20 | DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 2 | 1 | EA | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 4,700.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 21 | TRENCH DRAIN | 36 | LF | \$250.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$ 320.00 | \$ 11,520.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 22 | IMPERMIABLE LINER | 60 | SY | \$10.00 | \$600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 64.00 | \$ 3,840.00 |
| 23* | STREAMBED COBBLES | 3 | CY | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 954.00 | \$ 2,862.00 |
| 24* | CUT-OFF WALL | 150 | LF | \$100.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$ 111.00 | \$16,650.00 | \$ 174.00 | \$26,100.00 |
| 25* | CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND CURB AND GUTTER | 880 | SF | \$23.00 | \$20,240.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 12,760.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$13,200.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$15,840.00 | \$ 10.80 | \$ 9,504.00 |
| 26 | BIORETENTION SOIL | 23 | 23 | \$100.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 6,900.00 | \$ 225.00 | \$ 5,175.00 | \$ 182.00 | \$ 4,186.00 |
| 27 | LANDSCAPING | 1 | LS | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 28 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT | 1 | LS | \$9,600.00 | \$9,600.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$19,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 29 | CHAIN-LINK FENCE (4") | 75 | LF | \$50.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 105.00 | \$ 7,875.00 | \$ 128.00 | \$ 9,600.00 |
| 30 | RELOCATE STREET LIGHT | 1 | LS | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$145,500.00 | | \$153,805.00 | | \$174,940.00 | | \$245,265.00 | | \$252,932.00 |